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No. 18-A-_____ 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

BRADFORD J. DALLEY, District Judge, Eleventh Judicial District, New Mexico, in 
his official capacity, 

 Applicant, 

v. 

NAVAJO NATION; NORTHERN EDGE NAVAJO CASINO, 

 

    Respondents. 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 
Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I certify that I have served all 

required parties. On November 30, 2018, I caused a copy of an Application for 

Extension of Time to File Petition for Writ of Certiorari to be served by both first-

class mail and by electronic mail to the following persons: 

Patrick T. Mason 
Mason & Isaacson, P.A. 
104 East Aztec Avenue 
Gallup, NM 87301 
pmason@milawfirm.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents Navajo 
Nation and Northern Edge Navajo 
Casino 
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Linda J. Rios 
Rios Law Firm 
5201 Constitution Avenue 
Albuquerque, NM 87190 
Linda.rios@lrioslaw.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents Harold 
McNeal and Michelle McNeal 
 
Michael B. Browde 
David J. Stout 
1117 Stanford NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87131 
browde@law.unm.edu 
stout@law.unm.edu 
 
Counsel for Respondent New Mexico 
Trial Lawyers Association 
 
Richard W. Hughes 
Donna M. Connolly 
Rothstein, Donatelli, Hughes, 
Schoenburg & Bienvenu, LLP 
P.O. Box 8180 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
dconnolly@rothsteinlaw.com 
rwhughes@rothsteinlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Respondent Pueblo of 
Santa Ana

 

/S/MARTHA ANNE WOOD 
MARTHA ANNE WOOD 

Counsel of Record 
NICHOLAS M. SYDOW 
OFFICE OF THE NEW MEXICO ATTORNEY GENERAL 
201 Third St. NW, Suite 300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
(505) 717-3571 
akelly@nmag.gov 
nsydow@nmag.gov 
Counsel for Applicant Hon. Bradford J. Dalley 


